Architectural Convection Cabinet Heater KLI Series
The KLI Series Cabinet Heater
Standard models (1000W/ft)
The KLI series units offer all of the advantages of the KLA convector heater with the added characteristic of a sloped top which
prevents objects from being placed on them. These natural convection heaters are well suited for applications requiring a power rating of
6000W without fan noise. Several options are also available for wall-to-wall installation. Perfect for hospitals or daycares.
NOT APPROVED FOR RESIDENTIAL USE.
Ordering Information
 WATTS 240V/208V 208V (1 ph) UPC 208V (3 ph) UPC 240V/208V UPC  277V UPC LENGTH WT. (lbs.)
 2000 2000/1500W KLI2020-1 31180 KLI2020-3 31190 KLI2420-1 31200 KLI2720-1 31210 27 3/16 37
 3000 3000/2250W KLI2030-1 31182 KLI2030-3 31192 KLI2430-1 31202 KLI2730-1 31212 37 3/16 47
 4000 4000/3000W KLI2040-1 31184 KLI2040-3 31194 KLI2440-1 31204 KLI2740-1 31214 47 3/16 57
 5000 5000/3750W KLI2050-1 31186 KLI2050-3 31196 KLI2450-1 31206 KLI2750-1 31216 57 3/16 67
 6000 6000/4500W KLI2060-1 31188 KLI2060-3 31198 KLI2460-1 31208 KLI2760-1 31218 65 3/16 79
Low density models (750W/ft)Ordering Information
 WATTS 208V (1 ph) UPC 208V (3 ph) UPC 240V UPC  277V UPC LENGTH WT. (lbs.)
 1500 KLI2015-1-690 31220 KLI2015-3-690 31228 KLI2415-1-690 31236 KLI2715-1-690 31244 27 3/16 37
 2250 KLI2022-1-944 31222 KLI2022-3-944 31230 KLI2422-1-944 31238 KLI2722-1-944 31246 37 3/16 47
 3000 KLI2030-1-1198 31224 KLI2030-3-1198 31232 KLI2430-1-1198 31240 KLI2730-1-1198 31248 47 3/16 57
 4500 KLI2045-1-1655 31226 KLI2045-3-1655 31234 KLI2445-1-1655 31242 KLI2745-1-1655 31250 65 3/16 79
3 steel tubular heating elements with aluminum fins
Front fresh air inlet; top warm air outlet
Standard Watt density of 1000W/ft. (3280W/m)
Low Watt density of 750W/ft. (2460W/m)